Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts 775-283-7137

http://www.carson.org/Index.aspx?page=998

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1011-092 Fulstone Wetlands Enhancement - South Access, Northridge Drive

Date and Time of Bid Opening: August 31, 2010 at 10:10 a.m.

Description				Bidder # 1		Bidder # 2		Bidder # 3		
				Cruz Cons Compar			nstruction pany	V 8 Construc		
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no				5%		5%		5%		
PREFERENTIAL Bidder Status				Yes		No		Yes		
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums			1		1		1			
De	scription	Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
SCHEDULE A: BASE BID										
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
2	Clear and Grub	1.4	AC	\$7,895.00	\$11,053.00	\$5,302.86	\$7,424.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	
3	Earthwork/Establishment of Rough Grade	1	LS	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$10,973.60	\$10,973.60	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
4	Concrete Sidewalk - 5' and 8' wide	6000	SF	\$4.50	\$27,000.00	\$4.06	\$24,360.00	\$4.50	\$27,000.00	
5	DG Stabilized Trail	18884	SF	\$1.50	\$28,326.00	\$2.61	\$49,287.24	\$0.75	\$14,163.00	
6	Scupper	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,364.00	\$3,364.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
7	Type 1 Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$23.20	\$2,320.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	
8	Ped Ramp	1	EA	\$2,615.00	\$2,615.00	\$986.00	\$986.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
9	Cross Walk Striping	1	LS	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
10	Ped Crossing Sign	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
11	Remove Top 6" of Existing Parking Lot	1	LS	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
12	Keystone Wall	170	SF	\$29.00	\$4,930.00	\$25.52	\$4,338.40	\$21.00	\$3,570.00	
13	Buck and Rail Fence	750	LF	\$32.00	\$24,000.00	\$23.20	\$17,400.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	

14	Reveg Treatment A	28030	SF	\$0.17	\$4,765.10	\$0.34	\$9,530.20	\$0.40	\$11,212.00
15	Reveg Treatment B	2420	SF	\$3.86	\$9,341.20	\$0.47	\$1,137.40	\$2.00	\$4,840.00
16	Chainlink Fence Modification	2	EA	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$232.00	\$464.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	Relocation of Existing Site Boulders	28	EA	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$40.60	\$1,136.80	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
18	6' Bench with Back	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,552.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
19	8' ADA Table	1	LS	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
20	Loop Bike Rack	1	LS	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,047.48	\$1,047.48	\$700.00	\$700.00
21	Trash Receptacle	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
22	Conduits in EX 10' Casing	1	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	Electric Service Hook Up to Rainmaster Irrig Controller	1	LS	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,670.40	\$1,670.40	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24	Rain Master Irrig Controller	1	LS	\$12,220.00	\$12,220.00	\$15,335.14	\$15,335.14	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
25	Backflow Preventer Assembly	1	LS	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,117.87	\$4,117.87	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
26	2" Irrigation Mainline	155	LF	\$9.00	\$1,395.00	\$4.76	\$737.80	\$17.00	\$2,635.00
27	Drip Irrigation Valve Box	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
28	Quick Coupler Valve Box	5	EA	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$179.99	\$899.95	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
29	Drip Irrigation System	1	LS	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$10,407.33	\$10,407.33	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
30	Evergreen Tree Planting (5'-6' in height)	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$492.39	\$2,954.34	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
31	Deciduous Tree Planting (6' - 8' in height)	8	EA	\$187.50	\$1,500.00	\$183.70	\$1,469.60	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
32	Deciduous Tree Planting (2" Caliper)	22	EA	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$229.36	\$5,045.92	\$215.00	\$4,730.00
33	Shrubs Planting (5 Gallon)	72	EA	\$23.00	\$1,656.00	\$31.45	\$2,264.40	\$35.00	\$2,520.00
34	Shrubs/Ground Cover/Perennials/Grasses Planting (1 Gallon)	402	EA	\$10.00	\$4,020.00	\$15.58	\$6,263.16	\$17.00	\$6,834.00
35	Decomposed Granite/Fractured Rock Mulch	14020	SF	\$0.30	\$4,206.00	\$0.78	\$10,935.60	\$0.75	\$10,515.00
36	3'x8' Rounded River Cobble Rock Mulch/Weed Fabric	2205	SF	\$2.00	\$4,410.00	\$1.50	\$3,307.50	\$2.00	\$4,410.00
Sub-total of Schedule A:			\$21	6,592.30	\$21	9,126.13	\$224	4,729.00	
Sc	hedule B: ADD/ALT								
37	One Year Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,086.36	\$8,086.36	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
38	Revegetation Treatment C	22000	SF	\$0.38	\$8,360.00	\$0.43	\$9,460.00	\$0.50	\$11,000.00
Sub-total of Schedule B: \$12,360.00 \$17,546.36 \$19,000							9,000.00		

Sub-total of Schedule A:	\$216,592.30	\$219,126.13	\$224,729.00			
Sub-total of Schedule B:	\$12,360.00	\$17,546.36	\$19,000.00			
Total Bid Price	\$228,952.30	\$236,672.49	\$243,729.00			
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Bidder Information provided? y/n	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none	Yes	Yes	Yes			
Bid Document executed? y/n	Yes	Yes	Yes			
END OF DOCUMENT						

^{***} Mathematical Error